WHEREAS, at its meeting on May 2, 2022, the Council adopted the resolution and 
certification set forth below: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND CERTIFIED THAT: 

1. Exhibit A to the Resolution, Notification and Certification dated May 11, 2020 is 
amended to reauthorize thirty three thousand dollars ($33,000) for the following 
projects per the attached SSTB20SB E0003 Reconciliation worksheet:  

2. Twenty three thousand nine hundred sixty seven thousand one hundred eighteen dollars 

($23,967,118) remains unexpended. 

Dated:  May 2, 2022 

PUBLIC SCHOOL CAPITAL OUTLAY

[...]

 This would keep the funding within the $75,000,000 limit.  

Exhibits: 

A – SB212. 

B – 2019 SB9 example distribution.        

SFC/SB 212

SECTION 51.  PUBLIC SCHOOL FACILITIES AUTHORITY--

DISTRIBUTIONS FOR PUBLIC SCHOOL PROJECTS--APPROPRIATION FROM

THE PUBLIC SCHOOL CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND.--Seventy-five million

dollars ($75,000,000) is appropriated from the public school

capital outlay fund to the public school facilities authority

to make a distribution to each school district in fiscal year

2023 for the maintenance and repair of public school buildings

in fiscal year 2023 and subsequent fiscal years.